1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard A4013_PEG127 • 4/23/2020
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
One world. One KEMET
Benefits
•	 AEC–Q200	automotive	qualified
• 1,600 hours at +150°C
• Resistance to vibrations
• Resistance to high ambient temperature

Axial Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
PEG127, +150°C
Part Number System
PEG127 H A 318 0 Q T1
Series Rated Voltage (VDC) Size Code
Capacitance Code
(µF)
Version
Capacitance
Tolerance
Packaging
Axial Aluminum
Electrolytic
H = 25
K = 40
M = 63
See Dimension
Table
The last two
digits represent
significant
figures.	The	first
digit indicates
the total number
digits.
0 = Standard Q	=	−10/+30% See Ordering
Options Table
2© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard A4013_PEG127 • 4/23/2020
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Axial Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors – PEG127, +150°C
Performance Characteristics
Item Performance Characteristics
Capacitance Range 33 – 1,300 µF
Rated Voltage 25 – 63 VDC
Operating Temperature −40	to	+150°C
Capacitance Tolerance −10/+30%	at	100	Hz/+20°C
Shelf Life 5,000 hours at +105°C or 10 years at +40°C 0 VDC
Leakage Current
I = 0.003 CV + 4.0 (µA)
C = rated capacitance (µF), V = rated voltage (VDC). Voltage applied for 5 minutes at +20°C.
Vibration	Test	Specifications
Procedure Requirements
1.5 mm displacement amplitude or 20 g maximum
acceleration. Vibration applied for three 2-hour
sessions at 10 – 2,000 Hz (capacitor clamped by body).

100 Hz
20°C (µF) D x L (mm) ≥ 5 kHz
100°C (A)
≥ 5 kHz
125°C (A)
≥ 5 kHz
140°C (A)
≥ 5 kHz
150°C (A)
100 Hz 20°C
(mΩ)
100 kHz 20°C
(mΩ)
5 – 100 kHz
125 – 150°C (mΩ)
25 180 A 10 x 20 2.4 1.7 1.1 0.49 560 255 80 PEG127HA3180Q(1)
25 360 B 10 x 29 3.5 2.5 1.6 0.71 281 130 43 PEG127HB3360Q(1)
25 470 C 13 x 20 3.8 2.8 1.8 0.79 226 110 40 PEG127HC3470Q(1)
25 900 D 13 x 29 5.6 4.0 2.6 1.15 118 58 23 PEG127HD3900Q(1)
25 1300 E 13 x 37 6.6 4.8 3.0 1.35 85 42 18 PEG127HE4130Q(1)
40 110 A 10 x 20 2.3 1.7 1.1 0.48 710 240 82 PEG127KA3110Q(1)
40 220 B 10 x 29 3.4 2.5 1.6 0.70 360 125 45 PEG127KB3220Q(1)
40 270 C 13 x 20 3.7 2.7 1.7 0.77 301 110 42 PEG127KC3270Q(1)
40 520 D 13 x 29 5.4 3.9 2.5 1.11 157 58 24 PEG127KD3520Q(1)
40 750 E 13 x 37 6.5 4.7 3.0 1.32 110 42 19 PEG127KE3750Q(1)
63 33 A 10 x 20 1.6 1.1 0.7 0.32 1700 370 181 PEG127MA2330Q(1)
63 68 B 10 x 29 2.4 1.7 1.1 0.49 825 185 92 PEG127MB2680Q(1)
63 80 C 13 x 20 2.7 1.9 1.2 0.55 704 160 82 PEG127MC2800Q(1)
63 160 D 13 x 29 4.0 2.9 1.8 0.83 354 82 44 PEG127MD3160Q(1)
63 230 E 13 x 37 4.9 3.5 2.2 1.00 250 59 32 PEG127ME3230Q(1)
VDC Rated
Capacitance
Size
Code Case Size Ripple Current ESR Part Number